
The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Capri Car Club of New Zealand Inc, on July 10, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

1 Mike Baucke Non Club Points Ford Mustang E5 R03 2 1.29.36 122.189

R01 3 1.32.27 118.335

R01 2 1.32.39 118.182

R03 3 1.33.65 116.592

R01 1 1.34.65 115.360

R03 1 1.36.60 113.031

R02 3 1.36.64 112.984

R02 1 1.37.38 112.126

R02 2 1.38.40 110.963

P01 2 1.40.31 108.851

P01 3 1.41.03 108.075

P01 1 1.41.47 107.606

Spread: 0.12.11 14.583

6 Jeremy Smyth BMW BMW 325i M3 R02 2 1.24.39 129.385

R02 3 1.25.07 128.351

R01 2 1.25.35 127.930

R01 3 1.25.52 127.675

R03 3 1.26.43 126.331

R02 1 1.26.46 126.287

R01 1 1.26.85 125.720

R03 2 1.27.11 125.345

R03 1 1.28.00 124.077

P01 3 1.30.33 120.877

P01 2 1.30.65 120.450

P01 1 1.33.01 117.394

Spread: 0.08.62 11.991

7 Nick Chong Non Club Points Honda Integra E3 R06 2 1.24.78 128.79

R04 3 1.25.19 128.170

R05 3 1.25.34 127.945

R04 2 1.25.54 127.646

R06 1 1.25.54 127.646

R05 1 1.25.58 127.586

R04 1 1.26.10 126.815

R02 3 1.26.16 126.727

R02 2 1.26.70 125.938

R02 1 1.27.93 124.176

R05 2 1.27.97 124.120

R01 1 1.28.10 123.936

R01 3 1.28.25 123.726

R06 3 1.28.28 123.684

R03 3 1.28.37 123.558

R01 2 1.29.16 122.463

R03 2 1.29.40 122.134

P01 2 1.31.47 119.370

P01 3 1.31.75 119.006

R03 1 1.32.41 118.156

P01 1 1.36.11 113.607

Spread: 0.11.33 15.183

16 Lindsay Lyons Non Club Points Ford Capri V6 E4 R04 3 1.28.07 123.979

R04 1 1.28.21 123.782

R04 2 1.28.58 123.265

R03 1 1.28.67 123.140

R03 3 1.28.78 122.987

R02 3 1.29.11 122.532

R05 3 1.29.13 122.504

R05 2 1.29.26 122.326
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Run by the Capri Car Club of New Zealand Inc, on July 10, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 2 1.29.32 122.244

R02 1 1.29.42 122.107

R01 3 1.29.79 121.604

R03 2 1.29.85 121.523

R01 2 1.29.90 121.455

R01 1 1.31.95 118.747

R05 1 1.31.99 118.696

P01 3 1.34.30 115.788

P01 2 1.35.05 114.874

P01 1 1.35.57 114.249

Spread: 0.07.50 9.730

17 Warwick Marshall Non Club Points Mazda MX5 E2 R02 3 1.37.80 111.644

R04 3 1.39.28 109.980

R02 2 1.39.39 109.858

R02 1 1.40.47 108.677

R01 3 1.40.94 108.171

R04 1 1.41.86 107.194

R03 3 1.41.91 107.142

R01 2 1.41.96 107.089

R03 2 1.43.29 105.710

R01 1 1.44.06 104.928

R03 1 1.44.66 104.326

P01 3 1.45.00 103.989

R04 2 1.45.53 103.466

P01 1 1.58.56 92.095

P01 2 2.03.55 88.376

Spread: 0.25.75 23.268

18 Colin Hainsworth Alfa Romeo Alfa Romeo 33 U2 R01 2 1.33.49 116.791

R01 3 1.33.53 116.741

R01 1 1.33.80 116.405

R03 2 1.34.33 115.751

R03 1 1.34.46 115.592

R03 3 1.35.13 114.778

R02 2 1.36.63 112.996

R02 3 1.36.70 112.914

R02 1 1.37.20 112.333

P01 1 1.37.72 111.736

P01 2 1.37.73 111.724

P01 3 1.37.78 111.667

Spread: 0.04.29 5.124

19 David Ragen Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia Turbo E5 P01 3 1.22.75 131.949

P01 2 1.24.51 129.201

R01 3 1.28.10 123.936

P01 1 1.29.04 122.628

R01 2 1.29.32 122.244

R01 1 1.30.55 120.583

Spread: 0.07.80 11.366

21 Ron Stirk Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud Sprint M2 R02 3 1.26.69 125.952

R03 2 1.26.71 125.923

R02 1 1.26.78 125.822

R03 3 1.26.82 125.764

R02 2 1.26.94 125.590

R03 1 1.27.10 125.359

P01 3 1.28.24 123.740

P01 2 1.29.09 122.559

P01 1 1.30.07 121.226
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R01 3 1.30.26 120.971

R01 1 1.31.23 119.684

R01 2 1.31.51 119.318

Spread: 0.04.82 6.634

22 Dave Bull Non Club Points Vauxhall Viva GT E3 R03 2 1.28.56 123.293

R03 1 1.29.71 121.712

R03 3 1.30.27 120.957

P01 2 1.31.66 119.123

P01 3 1.32.13 118.515

R01 3 1.32.35 118.233

R02 2 1.32.59 117.926

R01 2 1.33.24 117.104

R02 1 1.33.44 116.854

R02 3 1.33.91 116.269

R01 1 1.34.17 115.948

P01 1 1.34.67 115.335

Spread: 0.06.11 7.958

24 Richard Hainsworth Alfa Romeo Alfa Sprint 16v M2 R04 3 1.25.99 126.978

R05 3 1.26.54 126.171

R01 3 1.26.69 125.952

R05 2 1.26.72 125.909

R04 1 1.27.13 125.316

R01 2 1.27.33 125.029

R04 2 1.27.34 125.015

R05 1 1.27.41 124.915

R01 1 1.27.86 124.275

R02 3 1.28.76 123.015

R02 2 1.29.04 122.628

R03 3 1.29.09 122.559

R03 2 1.29.24 122.353

R02 1 1.30.50 120.650

R03 1 1.30.88 120.145

P01 3 1.32.63 117.875

P01 2 1.33.07 117.318

P01 1 1.34.56 115.470

Spread: 0.08.57 11.508

26 Tim Steeneken Non Club Points Toyota MR2 3L E4 R06 2 1.24.23 129.631

R07 1 1.24.75 128.835

R07 2 1.24.78 128.790

R05 1 1.24.84 128.699

R06 3 1.24.84 128.699

R07 3 1.24.97 128.502

R06 1 1.25.06 128.366

R01 3 1.25.12 128.275

R02 2 1.25.25 128.080

R04 2 1.25.28 128.035

R04 1 1.25.36 127.915

R02 1 1.25.42 127.825

R02 3 1.25.57 127.601

R01 2 1.25.68 127.437

R05 2 1.25.93 127.066

R04 3 1.25.99 126.978

R01 1 1.26.10 126.815

R05 3 1.26.40 126.375

R03 3 1.27.15 125.287

R03 2 1.28.01 124.063
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R03 1 1.29.59 121.875

P01 3 1.31.98 118.708

P01 2 1.34.00 116.157

P01 1 1.37.24 112.287

Spread: 0.13.01 17.344

28 Neil King Non Club Points Honda Civic E2 R05 2 1.25.63 127.511

R06 3 1.26.25 126.595

R05 1 1.26.81 125.778

R02 3 1.27.00 125.503

R02 2 1.27.09 125.374

R05 3 1.27.12 125.331

R06 2 1.27.21 125.201

R06 1 1.27.89 124.233

R01 3 1.27.97 124.120

R02 1 1.28.42 123.488

R04 2 1.28.64 123.181

R04 3 1.28.69 123.112

R01 2 1.28.93 122.780

R04 1 1.30.59 120.530

R03 3 1.30.86 120.172

R03 2 1.30.96 120.040

R03 1 1.31.90 118.812

R01 1 1.33.07 117.318

P01 3 1.34.53 115.506

P01 2 1.34.66 115.348

P01 1 1.35.76 114.023

Spread: 0.10.13 13.488

31 Adam Atkinson Non Club Points Mitsi Mirage Turbo E4 R01 3 1.20.59 135.486

R01 2 1.22.00 133.156

R01 1 1.22.09 133.010

R03 3 1.22.12 132.962

R03 1 1.22.82 131.838

R03 2 1.23.41 130.905

R02 2 1.23.93 130.094

R02 3 1.24.74 128.851

P01 2 1.26.35 126.448

P01 3 1.26.82 125.764

P01 1 1.31.32 119.566

R02 1 1.33.73 116.492

Spread: 0.13.14 18.994

32 Oli Hendra Non Club Points Holden Barina Gti E1 P01 3 1.32.96 117.457

R01 2 1.33.35 116.966

R01 3 1.33.82 116.380

P01 2 1.34.23 115.874

R01 1 1.34.53 115.506

R02 2 1.35.40 114.453

R02 3 1.35.43 114.417

R02 1 1.35.51 114.321

P01 1 1.36.58 113.054

Spread: 0.03.62 4.403

33 Neil Simpson Non Club Points Ford Cortina E2 R04 3 1.34.84 115.129

R04 2 1.35.83 113.939

R03 3 1.37.06 112.495

R01 3 1.37.71 111.747

R03 2 1.37.71 111.747

R01 2 1.38.24 111.144
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R04 1 1.38.90 110.402

R01 1 1.40.31 108.851

R03 1 1.43.05 105.956

P01 2 1.44.25 104.737

R02 3 1.45.00 103.989

R02 1 1.45.13 103.860

R02 2 1.46.07 102.940

P01 1 1.48.08 101.025

P01 3 1.59.01 91.747

Spread: 0.24.17 23.382

36 Mike O'Donnell BMW BMW M3 U4 R01 3 1.26.40 126.375

R02 2 1.26.65 126.010

R02 3 1.26.69 125.952

R01 2 1.26.78 125.822

R02 1 1.27.36 124.986

R01 1 1.29.22 122.381

P01 3 1.29.94 121.401

P01 2 1.30.50 120.650

P01 1 1.32.64 117.863

Spread: 0.06.24 8.512

44 Nigel Fleming Non Club Points Triumph Dolomite V8 E5 R03 2 1.27.53 124.744

R03 3 1.28.28 123.684

R03 1 1.28.40 123.516

R01 2 1.28.68 123.126

R01 3 1.28.72 123.070

R02 3 1.29.71 121.712

R02 2 1.29.97 121.360

R02 1 1.31.38 119.488

R01 1 1.31.64 119.149

P01 2 1.36.18 113.525

P01 1 1.36.58 113.054

Spread: 0.09.05 11.690

48 David Manuta Non Club Points BMW 320i E3 R04 1 1.25.81 127.244

R03 2 1.27.54 124.729

R03 1 1.27.98 124.105

R03 3 1.28.28 123.684

R02 3 1.30.06 121.239

R01 3 1.30.20 121.051

R01 2 1.30.58 120.543

R02 2 1.30.61 120.503

R01 1 1.31.05 119.921

R02 1 1.31.37 119.501

P01 3 1.33.68 116.554

P01 2 1.33.93 116.244

P01 1 1.35.73 114.058

Spread: 0.09.92 13.186

51 Paul Edlin Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia Turbo E4 R02 1 1.28.91 122.807

R02 2 1.29.31 122.257

R02 3 1.29.79 121.604

P01 3 1.32.29 118.310

P01 2 1.34.06 116.083

R01 2 1.35.07 114.850

R01 1 1.35.46 114.381

P01 1 1.36.00 113.737

R01 3 1.36.26 113.430

Spread: 0.07.35 9.377
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Run by the Capri Car Club of New Zealand Inc, on July 10, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

58 Carl Johnson Non Club Points Ford Escort E3 R04 3 1.41.46 107.617

R04 1 1.42.59 106.431

R04 2 1.43.48 105.516

R02 2 1.44.15 104.837

R01 3 1.44.27 104.717

R02 3 1.45.43 103.564

R01 2 1.45.46 103.535

R02 1 1.46.68 102.351

R01 1 1.48.06 101.044

P01 1 1.48.62 100.523

P01 2 1.49.46 99.752

P01 3 1.50.47 98.840

Spread: 0.09.01 8.777

60 Julian Osborne Non Club Points Toyota Levin GT E2 R01 3 1.32.27 118.335

R02 3 1.32.63 117.875

R01 2 1.32.64 117.863

R01 1 1.32.67 117.825

R02 2 1.33.07 117.318

R02 1 1.34.12 116.009

P01 2 1.34.44 115.616

P01 3 1.35.31 114.561

P01 1 1.37.42 112.080

Spread: 0.05.15 6.255

69 Graham Moody BMW BMW 323i 2.8 M4 R01 2 1.25.01 128.441

R01 3 1.25.24 128.095

R02 2 1.28.35 123.586

R05 3 1.28.51 123.362

R02 1 1.28.78 122.987

R04 3 1.29.13 122.504

R05 2 1.29.15 122.477

R02 3 1.29.19 122.422

R04 2 1.29.53 121.957

R05 1 1.29.56 121.916

R01 1 1.29.70 121.726

R04 1 1.29.84 121.536

P01 2 1.32.75 117.723

R03 2 1.33.05 117.343

R03 3 1.33.30 117.029

P01 3 1.33.61 116.641

R03 1 1.34.02 116.133

P01 1 1.36.02 113.714

Spread: 0.11.01 14.727

74 Rusty Bary Capri Ford Capri 2000 M3 R03 3 1.26.67 125.981

R03 1 1.26.70 125.938

R03 2 1.26.71 125.923

R04 3 1.27.61 124.630

R04 1 1.27.82 124.332

R01 3 1.28.69 123.112

R01 2 1.29.19 122.422

R01 1 1.29.24 122.353

R04 2 1.29.48 122.025

R02 2 1.30.32 120.890

R02 3 1.30.33 120.877

R02 1 1.30.48 120.676

P01 1 1.36.30 113.383

P01 3 1.36.36 113.313
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Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 2 2.02.27 89.301

Spread: 0.35.60 36.680

78 Greg Joy RotorMotorSport Mazda RX7 S1 M3 R02 2 1.27.51 124.772

R02 3 1.27.57 124.687

R01 3 1.28.07 123.979

R02 1 1.28.26 123.712

R01 2 1.28.76 123.015

R01 1 1.28.96 122.738

R03 3 1.29.97 121.360

R03 2 1.30.97 120.026

R03 1 1.33.77 116.442

P01 3 1.34.57 115.457

P01 2 1.36.09 113.631

P01 1 1.36.92 112.658

Spread: 0.09.41 12.114

85 Tony Barrow Non Club Points Holden Commodore ute E5 R03 3 1.21.83 133.433

R05 3 1.21.93 133.270

R05 1 1.21.96 133.221

R04 3 1.22.03 133.107

R05 2 1.22.24 132.768

R01 3 1.22.50 132.349

R03 2 1.23.06 131.457

R01 2 1.23.35 130.999

R01 1 1.23.62 130.576

R02 2 1.25.61 127.541

R02 3 1.26.04 126.904

R04 2 1.26.04 126.904

R04 1 1.26.08 126.845

R02 1 1.27.26 125.129

P01 3 1.27.86 124.275

R03 1 1.28.07 123.979

P01 2 1.29.00 122.683

P01 1 1.29.01 122.669

Spread: 0.07.18 10.764

87 Andrew Mason (on slicks) Non Club Points Mazda RX7 Turbo E4 P01 2 1.32.20 118.425

P01 3 1.33.02 117.381

P01 1 1.34.21 115.899

Spread: 0.02.01 2.526

91 Harold Shepherd Non Club Points Mazda MPS Turbo E4 P01 1 1.42.33 106.702

P01 3 1.43.15 105.854

P01 2 1.43.45 105.547

Spread: 0.01.12 1.155

94 Andrew Miller Non Club Points Nissan Primera Turbo E4 P01 2 1.31.43 119.423

P01 1 1.31.95 118.747

Spread: 0.00.52 0.676

97 Ian Hendra Non Club Points Holden Barina Gti E1 R01 2 1.34.42 115.641

R01 1 1.34.43 115.629

R01 3 1.34.92 115.032

R03 2 1.35.40 114.453

R03 3 1.35.50 114.333

R02 3 1.36.04 113.690

R03 1 1.37.62 111.850

R02 2 1.37.92 111.507

R02 1 1.39.73 109.484

P01 3 1.40.13 109.046

P01 2 1.41.53 107.543
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P01 1 1.41.95 107.100

Spread: 0.07.53 8.541

99 Peter Scott Triumph Triumph TR7V8 M4 R01 1 1.32.68 117.812

R01 2 1.32.95 117.470

R01 3 1.34.25 115.849

P01 2 1.38.24 111.144

P01 3 1.38.26 111.122

P01 1 1.39.48 109.759

Spread: 0.06.80 8.053

130 Trevor Wall FIAT Fiat 130TC Abarth U3 R04 3 1.34.49 115.555

R05 2 1.34.60 115.421

R05 3 1.34.79 115.189

R05 1 1.35.20 114.693

R01 3 1.35.44 114.405

R04 1 1.35.84 113.927

R04 2 1.36.13 113.584

R01 2 1.36.21 113.489

R01 1 1.36.57 113.066

R03 2 1.38.22 111.167

R02 2 1.39.01 110.280

R02 3 1.40.65 108.483

R03 3 1.42.12 106.921

R03 1 1.43.90 105.090

P01 3 1.45.12 103.870

R02 1 1.46.19 102.823

P01 1 1.48.30 100.820

P01 2 1.48.67 100.477

Spread: 0.14.18 15.078

132 Andy Wotton Non Club Points Honda Civic SiR E2 R04 2 1.25.63 127.511

R03 1 1.26.36 126.434

R04 1 1.26.91 125.633

R01 3 1.26.96 125.561

R03 3 1.27.16 125.273

R02 2 1.27.20 125.216

R01 2 1.27.46 124.843

R04 3 1.27.52 124.758

R02 3 1.27.59 124.658

R02 1 1.28.04 124.021

R01 1 1.29.39 122.148

P01 3 1.32.07 118.592

P01 2 1.32.11 118.541

P01 1 1.33.10 117.280

R03 2 1.41.73 107.331

Spread: 0.16.10 20.180

141 Nicole Rivers Non Club Points Toyota Sprinter E2 R05 3 1.30.53 120.61

R05 1 1.31.18 119.750

R04 2 1.31.31 119.579

R01 2 1.32.59 117.926

R05 2 1.32.70 117.786

R04 3 1.32.71 117.774

R01 3 1.33.80 116.405

R01 1 1.33.82 116.380

R04 1 1.34.37 115.702

R03 2 1.37.09 112.461

R03 3 1.38.00 111.416

R02 3 1.38.28 111.099
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P01 3 1.38.29 111.088

R03 1 1.39.27 109.991

R02 2 1.39.42 109.825

R02 1 1.41.02 108.086

P01 2 1.41.04 108.064

P01 1 1.43.17 105.833

Spread: 0.12.64 14.777

143 Eric Heycoop MG MG Midget K M2 R01 2 1.29.04 122.628

R01 3 1.29.29 122.285

R01 1 1.30.02 121.293

R02 2 1.34.22 115.886

R02 1 1.36.08 113.643

P01 3 1.38.47 110.885

P01 2 1.39.57 109.660

P01 1 1.40.55 108.591

R02 3 1.51.85 97.620

Spread: 0.22.81 25.008

156 Derek Douche Alfa Romeo Alfa Romeo 33 M2 R02 2 1.34.46 115.592

R04 3 1.34.51 115.531

R04 2 1.34.74 115.250

R03 1 1.34.96 114.983

R03 3 1.35.13 114.778

R04 1 1.35.86 113.904

R02 3 1.36.29 113.395

R03 2 1.36.38 113.289

R02 1 1.36.74 112.867

R01 3 1.37.39 112.114

R01 1 1.40.32 108.840

R01 2 1.40.84 108.278

Spread: 0.06.38 7.314

159 Jonathan Rings Non Club Points Honda Integra E2 P01 1 1.29.33 122.23

R01 1 1.29.85 121.523

R01 3 1.30.46 120.703

P01 3 1.31.00 119.987

R01 2 1.31.35 119.527

P01 2 2.09.93 84.036

Spread: 0.40.60 38.194

181 Russell Cooper Non Club Points Ford Capri V8 E4 R01 3 1.24.47 129.262

R01 1 1.25.11 128.290

R01 2 1.25.19 128.170

R03 3 1.25.30 128.005

R03 2 1.25.50 127.705

R03 1 1.25.70 127.407

R04 3 1.26.06 126.874

R04 2 1.26.61 126.069

R04 1 1.28.73 123.056

R02 2 1.32.34 118.246

P01 3 1.32.61 117.901

P01 2 1.33.36 116.954

P01 1 1.33.57 116.691

R02 1 1.33.98 116.182

R02 3 1.38.73 110.593

Spread: 0.14.26 18.669

185 Ross McCormick Porsche Porsche 944 M4 R06 3 1.24.31 129.508

R01 2 1.25.10 128.306

R01 3 1.25.32 127.975
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R05 3 1.25.32 127.975

R06 2 1.25.53 127.660

R03 1 1.25.81 127.244

R04 3 1.25.85 127.185

R03 2 1.26.28 126.551

R05 2 1.26.52 126.200

R03 3 1.26.64 126.025

P01 3 1.26.67 125.981

R04 2 1.27.16 125.273

R05 1 1.27.67 124.544

P01 2 1.28.04 124.021

R06 1 1.28.18 123.824

R04 1 1.28.78 122.987

R02 1 1.29.14 122.490

P01 1 1.29.32 122.244

R01 1 1.29.53 121.957

R02 3 1.29.74 121.671

R02 2 1.30.57 120.556

Spread: 0.06.26 8.952

221 Allan Gray Non Club Points Vauxhall Viva GT E3 R01 1 1.34.27 115.825

R03 3 1.34.27 115.825

R01 3 1.34.40 115.665

R01 2 1.35.27 114.609

R02 3 1.36.90 112.681

R03 1 1.36.99 112.577

R02 2 1.37.27 112.252

R02 1 1.37.33 112.183

R03 2 1.37.54 111.942

P01 3 1.38.83 110.481

P01 2 1.40.01 109.177

P01 1 1.41.17 107.925

Spread: 0.06.90 7.900

227 Ed Campbell Capri Ford Capri V6 M4 R04 3 1.30.65 120.45

R03 3 1.31.58 119.227

R04 2 1.31.79 118.954

R01 3 1.32.26 118.348

R01 2 1.32.73 117.748

R01 1 1.33.71 116.517

R04 1 1.33.98 116.182

R03 1 1.34.39 115.678

R03 2 1.34.56 115.470

R02 3 1.36.63 112.996

R02 1 1.38.44 110.918

R02 2 1.38.56 110.783

P01 3 1.38.93 110.369

P01 2 1.39.33 109.924

P01 1 1.45.09 103.900

Spread: 0.14.44 16.550

305 Anthony Lyons Non Club Points Porsche 964 Turbo E5 R01 3 1.24.35 129.446

R03 3 1.24.73 128.866

R03 2 1.25.05 128.381

R01 2 1.25.12 128.275

R01 1 1.25.45 127.780

R03 1 1.25.76 127.318

P01 3 1.28.59 123.251

P01 2 1.29.40 122.134



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Capri Car Club of New Zealand Inc, on July 10, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 3 1.31.13 119.816

R02 2 1.31.94 118.760

P01 1 1.32.19 118.438

R02 1 1.36.02 113.714

Spread: 0.11.67 15.732

308 Mark Bousfield Non Club Points Toyota Supra E4 R01 3 1.29.42 122.107

R04 3 1.29.66 121.780

R03 3 1.29.77 121.631

P01 3 1.30.46 120.703

R03 2 1.30.59 120.530

R04 1 1.31.05 119.921

P01 2 1.31.54 119.279

R04 2 1.31.58 119.227

R01 2 1.32.29 118.310

R02 3 1.33.35 116.966

R02 2 1.33.50 116.779

R02 1 1.33.84 116.355

R03 1 1.34.20 115.911

P01 1 1.34.30 115.788

R01 1 1.38.95 110.347

Spread: 0.09.53 11.760

311 Colin Bary Capri Ford Capri 2000 M3 R02 2 1.24.66 128.972

R03 1 1.24.84 128.699

R02 3 1.25.12 128.275

R01 3 1.25.39 127.870

R02 1 1.25.64 127.496

R01 2 1.25.83 127.214

R01 1 1.26.30 126.521

R03 2 1.27.84 124.303

P01 3 1.31.55 119.266

P01 2 1.31.87 118.851

P01 1 1.33.45 116.841

Spread: 0.08.79 12.131

328 Jo Martin BMW BMW 328i Coupe U4 R02 2 1.32.63 117.875

R01 1 1.33.11 117.268

R02 3 1.33.14 117.230

R01 3 1.33.28 117.054

R02 1 1.33.38 116.929

R03 2 1.34.50 115.543

R03 3 1.34.50 115.543

R01 2 1.34.51 115.531

R03 1 1.34.72 115.274

P01 3 1.37.42 112.080

P01 2 1.38.81 110.503

P01 1 1.40.83 108.289

Spread: 0.08.20 9.586

330 Sephen Marks BMW BMW 320i 2.7L M4 R03 3 1.26.97 125.547

R02 2 1.27.64 124.587

R01 2 1.27.66 124.559

R01 3 1.27.80 124.360

R02 3 1.27.86 124.275

R02 1 1.28.63 123.195

R03 1 1.29.11 122.532

R01 1 1.29.75 121.658

R03 2 1.29.81 121.577

P01 3 1.35.46 114.381



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Capri Car Club of New Zealand Inc, on July 10, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 2 1.35.68 114.118

P01 1 1.36.07 113.655

Spread: 0.09.10 11.892

415 Miles Udy Non Club Points Toyota Sprinter E4 R01 3 1.25.53 127.66

R01 2 1.25.91 127.096

R01 1 1.27.35 125.001

P01 3 1.32.09 118.567

P01 1 1.32.39 118.182

P01 2 1.32.39 118.182

Spread: 0.06.86 9.478

419 John Johnston Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia Turbo E5 R01 3 1.19.30 137.69

R01 2 1.19.49 137.361

R01 1 1.19.99 136.502

R02 1 1.21.62 133.776

P01 3 1.28.65 123.168

P01 2 1.30.38 120.810

P01 1 1.34.18 115.935

Spread: 0.14.88 21.755

463 Keith Miller Porsche Porsche 911SC U4 R02 3 1.28.50 123.376

R01 2 1.29.42 122.107

R01 3 1.30.99 120.000

R01 1 1.31.45 119.396

P01 3 1.32.37 118.207

P01 2 1.32.75 117.723

R02 1 1.33.48 116.804

P01 1 1.36.80 112.798

R02 2 1.36.90 112.681

R03 3 1.37.45 112.045

R03 1 1.37.48 112.011

R03 2 1.37.50 111.988

Spread: 0.09.00 11.388

501 Geoff Hintz Non Club Points Honda Integra Turbo E4 R03 3 1.27.41 124.915

R01 3 1.27.72 124.473

R01 2 1.28.52 123.348

R01 1 1.28.67 123.140

R03 2 1.29.22 122.381

R02 3 1.30.84 120.198

R02 2 1.31.47 119.370

R02 1 1.32.01 118.670

P01 2 1.32.82 117.634

P01 3 1.32.91 117.520

P01 1 1.34.68 115.323

R03 1 1.35.49 114.345

Spread: 0.08.08 10.570

504 John Paul Van Der Meys Non Club Points Ford Capri V6 E4 R01 2 1.38.90 110.402

P01 3 1.40.11 109.068

P01 2 1.40.43 108.721

R01 3 1.41.08 108.021

R01 1 1.41.27 107.819

P01 1 1.42.75 106.266

Spread: 0.03.85 4.136

519 Daniel Gordon Non Club Points Datsun 1200 1.5 E2 R01 2 1.21.21 134.451

R01 1 1.22.03 133.107

R01 3 1.22.77 131.917

P01 3 1.23.59 130.623

P01 2 1.23.70 130.452
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C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T
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Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 1 1.25.99 126.978

Spread: 0.04.78 7.473

525 Jeff Ward Non Club Points BMW 525i 4.0 E4 R04 2 1.24.25 129.6

R05 3 1.24.95 128.532

R05 2 1.25.30 128.005

R03 3 1.25.40 127.855

R04 1 1.26.67 125.981

R01 2 1.26.88 125.677

R01 3 1.27.60 124.644

R05 1 1.27.80 124.360

R03 2 1.28.78 122.987

R01 1 1.29.38 122.162

R03 1 1.30.06 121.239

R02 3 1.30.46 120.703

R02 2 1.31.02 119.960

R02 1 1.31.23 119.684

P01 3 1.32.82 117.634

P01 2 1.34.68 115.323

P01 1 1.34.98 114.959

Spread: 0.10.73 14.641

556 Mike Wallis BMW BMW 325i M3 R03 3 1.28.47 123.418

R01 3 1.28.78 122.987

R03 1 1.28.78 122.987

R03 2 1.28.90 122.821

R01 1 1.29.32 122.244

R01 2 1.29.79 121.604

R02 3 1.31.70 119.071

R02 1 1.33.21 117.142

R02 2 1.33.62 116.629

P01 2 1.36.32 113.360

P01 3 1.36.79 112.809

P01 1 1.39.08 110.202

Spread: 0.10.61 13.216

681 Cameron Spooner Non Club Points Toyota Starlet Turbo E4 R01 2 1.28.62 123.209

R01 3 1.28.79 122.973

R02 3 1.30.37 120.823

R02 2 1.30.74 120.331

R01 1 1.30.80 120.251

R02 1 1.30.97 120.026

P01 3 1.32.17 118.464

P01 2 1.32.97 117.444

P01 1 1.35.08 114.838

Spread: 0.06.46 8.371

887 Nick Bryson Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia Turbo E4 R03 3 1.25.53 127.66

R03 2 1.25.60 127.556

R03 1 1.25.77 127.303

R01 3 1.26.05 126.889

R02 3 1.27.73 124.459

R01 2 1.27.85 124.289

R02 2 1.27.97 124.120

R01 1 1.28.91 122.807

R02 1 1.29.02 122.656

P01 3 1.39.52 109.715

P01 2 1.41.42 107.659

P01 1 1.42.40 106.629

Spread: 0.16.87 21.031
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Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

1143 Oliver Heycoop MG MG Midget K M2 R03 3 1.27.57 124.687

R03 2 1.27.81 124.346

R03 1 1.28.11 123.922

R01 3 1.30.12 121.158

P01 3 1.31.48 119.357

R02 2 1.32.60 117.914

R02 3 1.33.11 117.268

P01 2 1.33.20 117.155

R01 1 1.33.81 116.393

P01 1 1.35.33 114.537

R02 1 1.35.53 114.297

R01 2 1.45.69 103.310

Spread: 0.18.12 21.377


